

City of Killdeer
2018 Minor Drainage Capital Improvement Projects
August 1, 2018
Killdeer Bid No. 18-15 Project# CKIL1700448

BIDDERS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity	TTG UTILITIES, LP		B-Corp Utilities, Inc.		JKS Construction Co., LLC		Bell Contractors, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.00	COSPER RIDGE ESTATES STORM DRAIN										
1.01	Site preparation	LS	1	5,520.00 \$	5,520.00	5,720.00 \$	5,720.00	20,000.00 \$	20,000.00	27,656.69 \$	27,656.69
1.02	Remove and replace 48-inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe, complete, installed, and in-place	LF	1,650	130.00 \$	214,500.00	141.00 \$	232,650.00	130.00 \$	214,500.00	218.22 \$	360,063.00
1.03	48-inch 45-degree water tight, mitered HDPE storm drain pipe bends, complete, installed, and in-place	EA	3	2,535.00 \$	7,605.00	1,680.00 \$	5,040.00	2,100.00 \$	6,300.00	3,345.30 \$	10,035.90
1.04	Junction box including all pipe connections, complete, installed, and in-place	EA	1	30,205.00 \$	30,205.00	27,730.00 \$	27,730.00	25,000.00 \$	25,000.00	37,084.34 \$	37,084.34
1.05	48-inch couplers, complete, installed, in-place	EA	3	410.00 \$	1,230.00	880.00 \$	2,640.00	470.00 \$	1,410.00	3,351.20 \$	10,053.60
1.06	Remove and replace existing concrete headwall, complete, installed in-place	EA	1	6,643.00 \$	6,643.00	9,448.00 \$	9,448.00	8,050.00 \$	8,050.00	27,730.00 \$	27,730.00
1.07	Remove and replace existing 6-foot wooden privacy fence, complete, installed and in-place.	LF	325	43.00 \$	13,975.00	36.50 \$	11,862.50	42.00 \$	13,650.00	35.40 \$	11,505.00
1.08	Temporary safety fence	LF	450	4.00 \$	1,800.00	8.00 \$	3,600.00	11.50 \$	5,175.00	9.44 \$	4,248.00
1.09	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk	SF	225	14.00 \$	3,150.00	18.00 \$	4,050.00	12.50 \$	2,812.50	15.34 \$	3,451.50
1.10	Remove & replace concrete driveway	SF	128	21.50 \$	2,752.00	18.00 \$	2,304.00	19.50 \$	2,496.00	18.88 \$	2,416.64
1.11	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter, complete, installed, and in-place	LF	50	36.50 \$	1,825.00	37.50 \$	1,875.00	48.00 \$	2,400.00	33.04 \$	1,652.00
1.12	Remove and replace asphalt pavement, complete, installed, in-place	SF	800	8.00 \$	6,400.00	27.50 \$	22,000.00	12.25 \$	9,800.00	8.82 \$	7,056.00
1.13	Relocate shed	LS	1	1,300.00 \$	1,300.00	2,400.00 \$	2,400.00	1,705.00 \$	1,705.00	9,086.00 \$	9,086.00
1.14	Site restoration	LS	1	16,740.00 \$	16,740.00	26,450.00 \$	26,450.00	20,000.00 \$	20,000.00	17,794.40 \$	17,794.40
1.15	Trench safety plan	LS	1	1,140.00 \$	1,140.00	2,340.00 \$	2,340.00	850.00 \$	850.00	1,475.00 \$	1,475.00
1.16	Trench safety plan implementation	LF	550	1.80 \$	990.00	20.00 \$	11,000.00	3.50 \$	1,925.00	21.24 \$	11,682.00
	Subtotal Storm Drain			\$	315,775.00	\$	371,109.50	\$	336,073.50	\$	542,990.07
2.00	BURMUDA DITCH REPAIRS										
2.01	Site preparation	LS	1	18,985.00 \$	18,985.00	7,020.00 \$	7,020.00	8,200.00 \$	8,200.00	18,807.30 \$	18,807.30
2.02	5-foot retaining wall including backfill and final grading, complete, installed, and in-place	LF	301	318.00 \$	95,718.00	302.25 \$	90,977.25	456.00 \$	137,256.00	540.82 \$	162,786.82

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimate Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
2.03	Saw cut, remove, and dispose of section of existing concrete channel bottom	LF	301	6.00 \$	1,806.00 \$	18.00 \$	5,418.00 \$	22.00 \$	6,622.00 \$	87.08 \$	26,211.08 \$
2.04	Remove and replace concrete drainage flume, complete, installed, and in-place	LF	10	195.00 \$	1,950.00 \$	82.00 \$	820.00 \$	233.00 \$	2,330.00 \$	2,966.67 \$	29,666.70 \$
2.05	Mow strip, complete, installed, and in-place	LF	301	8.00 \$	2,408.00 \$	18.00 \$	5,418.00 \$	10.25 \$	3,085.25 \$	29.50 \$	8,879.50 \$
2.06	4-foot chain link fence	LF	301	25.00 \$	7,525.00 \$	14.75 \$	4,439.75 \$	24.50 \$	7,374.50 \$	29.50 \$	8,879.50 \$
2.07	Remove and replace existing 4-foot chain link fence, complete, installed and in-place.	LF	40	33.50 \$	1,340.00 \$	17.00 \$	680.00 \$	40.00 \$	1,600.00 \$	17.70 \$	708.00 \$
2.08	Remove and replace existing 6-foot wooden privacy fence, complete, installed and in-place.	LF	20	51.00 \$	1,020.00 \$	43.00 \$	860.00 \$	77.50 \$	1,550.00 \$	29.50 \$	590.00 \$
2.09	Temporary safety fence	LF	340	4.00 \$	1,360.00 \$	9.00 \$	3,060.00 \$	11.50 \$	3,910.00 \$	7.08 \$	2,407.20 \$
2.10	Remove and dispose of fallen concrete channel wall	LS	1	665.00 \$	665.00 \$	1,275.30 \$	1,275.30 \$	6,300.00 \$	6,300.00 \$	10,863.63 \$	10,863.63 \$
2.11	Remove and dispose of abandoned utility pole	EA	3	552.00 \$	1,656.00 \$	290.00 \$	870.00 \$	510.00 \$	1,530.00 \$	3,540.00 \$	10,620.00 \$
2.12	Brace utility pole	EA	3	2,570.00 \$	7,710.00 \$	1,170.00 \$	3,510.00 \$	1,025.00 \$	3,075.00 \$	3,068.00 \$	9,204.00 \$
2.13	Site restoration	LS	1	2,100.00 \$	2,100.00 \$	5,850.00 \$	5,850.00 \$	8,200.00 \$	8,200.00 \$	16,992.00 \$	16,992.00 \$
	Subtotal Ditch Repairs				144,243.00 \$		130,198.30 \$		191,032.75 \$		306,615.73 \$
3.00	GENERAL										
3.01	Mobilization	LF	1	\$	24,270.00 \$	43,185.00 \$	43,185.00 \$	27,000.00 \$	27,000.00 \$	37,826.39 \$	37,826.39 \$
	Subtotal General				24,270.00 \$	43,185.00 \$	43,185.00 \$	27,000.00 \$	27,000.00 \$		
A.00	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE										
A.01	Additional cost to install 6-foot wooden privacy fence in lieu of chain link fence for Bid Item 2.06	LF	301	8.00 \$	2,408.00 \$	43.00 \$	12,943.00 \$	16.00 \$	4,816.00 \$	31.86 \$	9,589.86 \$
	Subtotal Additive Alternate				2,408.00 \$		12,943.00 \$		4,816.00 \$		9,589.86 \$
	TOTAL BASE BID				484,288.00 \$		544,492.80 \$		554,106.25 \$		887,432.19 \$
	TOTAL MATERIALS BID				169,000.00 \$		151,540.25 \$		221,642.50 \$		170,947.71 \$
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE				2,408.00 \$		12,943.00 \$		4,816.00 \$		9,589.86 \$